
2024-2025 University of Findlay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 13-7   Home: 10-5   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ellis, Kate 30-30 788 26.3 161-313 .514 15-50 .300 114-137 .832 26 93 119 4.0 72 0 55 78 11 37 451 15.0
44 Ziehler, Alyssa 30-30 729 24.3 144-273 .527 0-0 .000 54-77 .701 76 138 214 7.1 66 1 35 67 21 36 342 11.4
13 Hoying, Janae 30-30 725 24.2 84-199 .422 24-77 .312 58-68 .853 14 46 60 2.0 51 0 66 41 3 48 250 8.3
12 Callahan, Chloe 30-12 618 20.6 79-191 .414 57-136 .419 34-39 .872 33 46 79 2.6 32 0 34 21 3 14 249 8.3
02 Schulz, MacKenzie 27-3 416 15.4 67-204 .328 29-92 .315 12-25 .480 19 76 95 3.5 31 0 22 40 14 7 175 6.5
11 Freeman, Addisyn 30-2 614 20.5 51-143 .357 12-39 .308 33-57 .579 47 119 166 5.5 51 0 44 46 7 26 147 4.9
01 Stanley, Taylor 30-28 697 23.2 46-141 .326 17-64 .266 28-33 .848 8 48 56 1.9 22 0 55 31 3 19 137 4.6
23 Stockton, Allie 29-13 490 16.9 46-125 .368 15-48 .313 22-28 .786 26 87 113 3.9 37 0 24 35 9 29 129 4.4
20 Mescher, Ella 27-0 305 11.3 35-75 .467 0-3 .000 18-24 .750 13 43 56 2.1 30 0 15 19 9 10 88 3.3
10 Douglas, Ariyah 6-1 64 10.7 5-21 .238 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 8 0 8 6 0 6 13 2.2
05 Stephens, Mckenna 27-1 249 9.2 23-57 .404 10-30 .333 0-2 .000 17 15 32 1.2 13 0 10 18 0 6 56 2.1
22 Mokofisi, Sofia 22-0 157 7.1 16-37 .432 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 19 27 46 2.1 17 0 2 5 1 3 45 2.0
03 Huffman, Sophie 13-0 104 8.0 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 5-9 .556 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 8 12 0 7 10 0.8
30 Schalk, Olivia 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
32 Johnson, Carma 9-0 33 3.7 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 0.2
24 Spicer, Aubri 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6000 200.0 760-1793 .424 183-560 .327 393-519 .757 342 807 1149 38.3 436 1 379 447 83 250 2096 69.87
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 689-1766 .390 215-711 .302 318-419 .759 294 720 1014 33.8 479 6 360 466 86 225 1911 63.70

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 2096 1911
    Points Per Game 69.9 63.7
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1793 689-1766
    Field Goal Pct .424 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 183-560 215-711
    3PT FG Pct .327 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 393-519 318-419
    FT Pct .757 .759
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 10.6
REBOUNDS 1149 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 379 360
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 447 466
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 250 225
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.5
BLOCKS 83 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 4,129 4,923
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-275 13-379
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-225

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Findlay 537 545 493 521 2096
Opponents 441 453 539 478 1911

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 vs Grand Valley St. L 50-92 202
11/02/24 vs Minot St. W 67-58 247
11/03/24 at Mont. St. Billings L 52-62 234
11/08/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. W 79-40 115
11/09/24 SAGINAW VALLEY W 65-56 199
11/16/24 at Edinboro W 80-74 347
11/23/24 UINDY W 69-50 127

* 12/05/24 MALONE L 75-79 310
* 12/07/24 at Walsh W 68-61 214
* 12/14/24 at Ohio Dominican W 79-53 179
* 12/16/24 NORTHWOOD W 72-62 161

12/19/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 82-64 188
12/21/24 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 59-56 205

* 01/02/25 TIFFIN W 82-65 422
* 01/04/25 at Cedarville W 76-69 307
* 01/09/25 at Thomas More W 71-58 211
* 01/11/25 URSULINE W 77-55 268
* 01/16/25 ASHLAND L 64-82 715
* 01/18/25 at Tiffin W 71-52 364
* 01/23/25 THOMAS MORE W 66-40 297
* 01/25/25 at Hillsdale L 57-59 538
* 01/30/25 at Ursuline W 67-59 110
* 02/01/25 CEDARVILLE L 80-81 603
* 02/08/25 at Malone W 70-68 560
* 02/13/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 90-72 115
* 02/15/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 75-77 404
* 02/20/25 HILLSDALE L 57-68 0
* 02/27/25 at Ashland L 47-64 1,045
* 03/01/25 at Lake Erie W 83-64 250

03/04/25 at Northwood L 66-71 564

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Findlay Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 5-5   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ellis, Kate 20-20 532 26.6 110-217 .507 8-30 .267 76-91 .835 20 62 82 4.1 48 0 40 55 7 20 304 15.2
44 Ziehler, Alyssa 20-20 498 24.9 111-201 .552 0-0 .000 36-50 .720 49 108 157 7.9 43 0 24 40 15 26 258 12.9
12 Callahan, Chloe 20-11 438 21.9 61-136 .449 44-96 .458 28-32 .875 24 35 59 3.0 20 0 22 16 3 10 194 9.7
13 Hoying, Janae 20-20 496 24.8 56-131 .427 13-45 .289 34-41 .829 5 31 36 1.8 28 0 45 27 2 35 159 8.0
02 Schulz, MacKenzie 18-0 289 16.1 46-138 .333 19-60 .317 12-23 .522 14 39 53 2.9 17 0 12 24 12 4 123 6.8
01 Stanley, Taylor 20-18 458 22.9 34-86 .395 14-41 .341 15-18 .833 3 26 29 1.5 15 0 40 20 2 15 97 4.9
11 Freeman, Addisyn 20-2 423 21.2 35-97 .361 7-24 .292 21-37 .568 34 76 110 5.5 38 0 31 30 4 18 98 4.9
23 Stockton, Allie 19-8 332 17.5 27-83 .325 8-29 .276 8-11 .727 15 54 69 3.6 21 0 18 27 9 18 70 3.7
20 Mescher, Ella 17-0 180 10.6 18-44 .409 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 11 26 37 2.2 20 0 5 11 3 8 39 2.3
05 Stephens, Mckenna 18-1 169 9.4 16-34 .471 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 10 9 19 1.1 8 0 5 13 0 3 38 2.1
22 Mokofisi, Sofia 17-0 122 7.2 13-28 .464 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 13 19 32 1.9 14 0 1 4 1 2 36 2.1
03 Huffman, Sophie 7-0 43 6.1 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 5-7 .714 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 3 0 3 7 1.0
30 Schalk, Olivia 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
32 Johnson, Carma 5-0 15 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0.4
Total 20 4000 200.0 529-1201 .440 119-346 .344 250-331 .755 225 522 747 37.4 273 0 246 285 60 163 1427 71.35
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 465-1166 .399 150-474 .316 208-277 .751 196 462 658 32.9 299 3 227 308 56 149 1288 64.40

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1427 1288
    Points Per Game 71.4 64.4
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1201 465-1166
    Field Goal Pct .440 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-346 150-474
    3PT FG Pct .344 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-331 208-277
    FT Pct .755 .751
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 10.4
REBOUNDS 747 658
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 246 227
    Assists Per Game 12.3 11.4
TURNOVERS 285 308
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 163 149
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.5
BLOCKS 60 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,295 3,778
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-330 10-378
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Findlay 357 389 355 326 1427
Opponents 297 305 362 324 1288

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 MALONE L 75-79 310
12/07/24 at  Walsh W 68-61 214
12/14/24 at  Ohio Dominican W 79-53 179
12/16/24 NORTHWOOD W 72-62 161
01/02/25 TIFFIN W 82-65 422
01/04/25 at  Cedarville W 76-69 307
01/09/25 at  Thomas More W 71-58 211
01/11/25 URSULINE W 77-55 268
01/16/25 ASHLAND L 64-82 715
01/18/25 at  Tiffin W 71-52 364
01/23/25 THOMAS MORE W 66-40 297
01/25/25 at  Hillsdale L 57-59 538
01/30/25 at  Ursuline W 67-59 110
02/01/25 CEDARVILLE L 80-81 603
02/08/25 at  Malone W 70-68 560
02/13/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 90-72 115
02/15/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 75-77 404
02/20/25 HILLSDALE L 57-68 0
02/27/25 at  Ashland L 47-64 1045
03/01/25 at  Lake Erie W 83-64 250


